Tariff No. 8

Exceptions to KMCA TARIFF 40-N

Name: Thomas Transfer & Storage Co., Inc.

Address: 906 E. 6th Emporia, KS 66801

Motor Common Carrier Service

Between Points

And Places In Kansas (As Shown Herein)

ISSUE DATE: 05/08/1992

City, State and Zip

EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/12/1992

Larry Lyons, General Manager

Name and Title

Thomas Transfer & Storage Co., Inc.

Name of Carrier

906 E. 6th

Street and PO Box Address

Emporia, KS 66801

Item No.	Subject And Application								
-,,,	GOVERNING PUBLICATIONS APPLICATION This tariff is governed by the following described publications, including revisions thereto and reissues thereof:								
	TARIFF NO. KCC NO. 40-N 93 100-J 95	TITLE OF TARIFF Motor Freight Tariff Participating Carrier and Scope of Operations Tariff	ISSUED BY Kansas Motor Carriers Association						
	Supplement filed to increase our transportation rates to be equivalent to Kansas Motor Carrier Association Motor Freight Tariff No. 40-N.								
	DISCOUNT PROVISIONS APPLICATION	S							
		The reduction provided herein vers, except for valuation, storage a	will apply to all line-haul and nd charges for third-party services.						
	WEIGHT OF SHIPMENT 6,000 lbs. or Greater APPLICABLE DISCOUNT 15%								
	destination, and unpacking Rates do not include unpaction 1. Shipper elects not to have	packing, the use of packing conta g.							
	2. Shipper elects not to have carrier or its agent.	ve unpacking performed at time o	of delivery and specifically so directs						
	transit and delivery from v		elivery to warehouse is for storage in rage in transit and delivery from vided in applicable rules).						
		f more than 3 cu. ft. capacity are be based on the rate for the next	used and no rate is shown for the size lower size carton shown.						
	NOTE 2 – Length, width a	nd depth by inches and cubical c	content must be shown on all cartons.						
		rge for mattress cartons, if the si the charge for the next greater si	ze furnished exceeds the dimensions for ze shall apply.						
	NOTE 4 – Regular mirror mirrors or mirrors with fr		, will be utilized except for oversize						
	TYPE OF CONTAINER		RATE PER CONTAINER						

Item No.	Subject And Application
	EXCEPT AS SHOWN
	Drum, Dish-pack (Drum, Dish-Pack, Barrel or
	other specially designed containers of not less
	than 5 cu. ft. capacity, for use in packing
	TYPE OF CONTAINER RATE PER CONTAINER
	EXCEPT AS SHOWN
	glassware, chinaware, bric-a-brac, table lamps or similar fragile articles\$20.05
	Cartons: Less than 3 cu. ft. capacity\$4.85
	3 cu. ft. (Not less than 200 lbs. test)\$7.70
	4-1/2 cu. ft (Not less than 200 lb test)
	6 cu. ft. (Not less than 200 lb. test)\$10.85
	6-1/2 cu. ft. (Not less than 275 lb. test)\$11.90
	Wardrobe Carton, not less than 10 cu. ft\$12.10
	Crib Mattress Carton
	Mattress Carton: Not exceeding 39" X 75"\$9.45
	Not exceeding 54" X 75"\$10.65
	Exceeding 54" X 75"\$16.50
	39" X 80"\$10.20
	Mattress Cover, Paper or Plastic\$5.60
	Crates and Containers specially designed for
	mirrors paintings, glass or marble tops and similar
	fragile articles (See Note 4). Rate is in cu. ft. or
	fraction thereof, subject to a minimum charge
	of \$18.90 per container\$3.65
	ITEM 120
	EXTRA PICK-UP OR DELIVERY (See Rule 7)
	Each stop or call at one or more places necessary for making additional pick-ups after first
	pick-up or additional deliveries after first delivery shall be subject to an additional charge of \$37.25.
	ITEM 130
	LABOR CHARGES
	Labor charges of \$21.10 for regular time and \$31.65 for overtime shall be charged per hour per
	person for all services for which no charges are otherwise provided in tariff when such services are
	requested by shipper. Regular time charge applies when service is performed in accordance with
	Rule 29. Overtime charge applies when service is performed in accordance with Rule 29. Overtime
	charge applies when service is performed on weekdays between 5:00 p.m. and 8:00 a.m., during any hour on Saturday or Sunday, and any hour on all officially delard national or state holiday.
	ITEM 140
	OVERIME LOADING AND UNLOADING
	And additional charge of (16) cents per 100 pounds for loading or unloading, or of (320) cents per
	100 pounds for loading and unloading, at residence, warehouse or other establishment after
	regular hours or days (See Note 2), will be assessed when this service is made necessary by
	landlord requirements, or is required by prevailing laws or ordinances, or is rendered at the
	specific request of the shipper. This service will be performed at a warehouse after regular hours
	or days (See Note 2), only at the option of the carrier and only when agreed to by the
	warehouseman.

Item No.	Subject And Application						
	NOTE 1 – This item is subject to a 500 pound minimum.						
	NOTE 2 – Other than regular hours or days are as follows: Saturday, Sunday and Holidays. During any hour on Saturdeclared National or State holidays.						
	NOTE 3 – Bill of Lading and Freight Bill to be marked or stamped as follows: (a) Loading requested or required after regular delivery hours or days. (b) Unloading requested or required after regular delivery hours or days.						
	SERVICE	CHARGE PER UNIT EXCEPT AS SHOWN					
	Handling charge for pipe organs and pianos,						
	except spinets, charge is in addition to the						
	flight carry charges	\$50.15					
	Handling charge for organs, except pipe						
	organs and spinet pianos. Charge is in						
	addition to the flight carry charges	\$21.50					
	Flight Carry Charge – Inside a Building	·					
	First Flight – See Note 1	\$14.35					
	Each additional Flight						
	Flight Carry Charge – Outside a Building						
	First Flight – See Note 2	\$14.35					
	Each additional step, over 20 steps,	\$0.40					
	Frozen Food Lockers, Uncrated, Carry Charges:						
	(See Notes 1, 2, & 3)						
	Units 8 Cubic Feet and Under – First Flight	\$7.15					
	Each additional flight						
	Units Over 8, but under 15 cubic feet – First Flight	\$11.50					
	Each additional flight	\$6.45					
	Units 15 cubic feet and over – First Flight	\$15.80					
	Each additional flight	\$7.85					
	ITEM 170						
	ELEVATOR, STAIR AND EXCESSIVE DISTANCE CAR	RY CHARGES involved in pick-up or					
	delivery. Charges apply when service is performed at any p						
	SERVICE	RATES IN CENTS					
		PER 100 POUNDS					
	Elevators subject to Notes 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8 and 10):						
	Where pick-up or delivery involves use of adequate						
	elevator service up or down one or more flights						
	(See Note 6), a charge will be assessed, viz:						
	One or more flights at origin (See Notes 3, 4 and 5)	105					
	One or more flights at destination (See Notes 3, 4, and 5)						
	Stairs (Inside a building) (Subject to Notes 1, 2, 5, 6,						
	8 and 10)						
	Where pick-up or delivery involves carriage up or						
	down one or more flights of stairs (See Note 6) a						
	charge will be assessed, viz.:	55					
	Per each flight at origin	33					

Item No.	Subject And Application							
110.	Per each flight at destination55							
	Stairs (outside) Attached to a building (Subject							
	to Notes 1, 2, 5, 7, 8 and 10):							
	SERVICE RATES IN CENTS PED 100 POLITICS							
	PER 100 POUNDS Where pick-up or delivery involves carriage							
	up or down one or more outside flights of							
	stairs attached to a building (See Note 7),							
	a charge will be assessed, viz:							
	Per each flight at origin							
	Per each flight at destination55							
	Stairs (outside) Attached to a building (Subject							
	to Notes 1, 2, 5, 7, 8 and 10):							
	Where pick-up or delivery involves carriage up or							
	down one or more outside flights of stairs attached							
	to a building (See Note 7), a charge will be assessed viz:							
	Per each flight at origin55							
	Per each flight at destination55							
	Excessive Distances (Subject to Notes 2, 9 and 10):							
	Where pick-up or delivery involves one or more extra							
	carries (See Note 9), a charge will be assessed viz.:							
	Per each extra carry at origin55							
	Per each extra carry at destination55							
	NOTE 1 – Elevator and Stair carry charges will not apply when pick-up or delivery is within a single family dwelling.							
	NOTE 2 – Charges will be based on actual weight of the shipment, except as follows: (a) When under the provisions of Rule 7 portions of the shipment are picked up or delivered at more than one place, the charges will apply only to the actual weight of that portion of the shipment picked up or delivered at other than ground floor or carried an excessive distance. (b) When an automobile is included in a shipment with other personal affects, the weight of the automobile will be deducted when determining applicable charges under this item.							
	NOTE 3 – When two or more elevators providing parallel service are utilized, charges will apply per shipment, not per elevator.							
	NOTE 4 – Where an elevator is used and shipment must then be transferred to a second elevator or carried one or more flights, charges will be made once for the first elevator and again for each additional elevator or stair carry service.							
	NOTE 5 – When stairs and elevator are both available, charge will be based on the method that results in the lower cost to the shipper.							
	NOTE 6 – Inside a building, the first flight shall consist of at least 8 steps. Additional flights shall be defined as the number of complete floors above or below the first flight.							
	NOTE 7 – Outside a building, the first flight shall consist of 8 but not more than 20 steps. Steps less than 8 will not be considered a flight.							

Item No.	Subject And Application
	Note 8 – When a piano or organ is included in the shipment, the minimum stair carry charges on the entire shipment, inside or outside a building shall be \$21.50 for the first flight and \$10.75 for each additional flight. The minimum elevator charge shall be \$21.50. The minimum charge will apply each time the service is performed at origin and/or destination. NOTE 9 – An extra carry means each carriage of 50 feet or fraction thereof after the first 75 feet (not including elevator or stair distance for which charges herein apply) between the vehicle and: (a) The entrance door of a detached or single family dwelling, or (b) The applicable individual apartment or office entrance door within a multiple occupancy building.
	NOTE 10 – When a piano, organ and/or frozen food locker is included in a shipment, the handling charge for pianos, organs, and frozen food lockers provided in Item 160 will be in addition to the applicable charges in this item.
	ITEM 180
	BULKY ARTICLE, LOADING AND UNLOADING CHARGES:
	When a shipment includes articles as named below, the following additional charge will apply to each article and includes BOTH loading and unloading service, and applies each time loading and unloading service is required (except when loading and unloading service is for carrier's convenience). Loading and unloading service includes the handling and blocking of such article.
	ARTICLE CHARGE
	Airplanes or Gliders\$143.35
	Automobiles, Trucks or Vans\$100.30
	Boats, over-all length less than 14 feetNo Charge
	Boats, over-all length, 14 feet to 20 feet inclusive\$107.55
	Boats, over-all length, in excess of 20 ft\$150.55
	Farm Tractors\$86.00
	Snowmobiles or Riding Golf Carts\$57.35
	Trailers\$64.50
	Campers – Pickup Truck Type (Camper
	designed for carriage on pickup trucks)
	(see Note 4)\$164.85
	Playhouses, Tool Sheds, Utility Sheds
	(transported set-up, not dismantled) in
	excess of 100 cubic feet\$107.55
	NOTE 1 – When a boat is mounted on a trailer, such will be considered as two separate articles and separate charges will apply.
	NOTE 2 – The charges provided for in this item will not apply when shipper orders Exclusive Use of a Vehicle under Rule 5, Paragraph ©, or to Shipments on Tour under Rule 18.
	NOTE 3 – The charges provided for in this item will not apply on canoes, dinghies, kayaks, sculls or skiffs.
	NOTE 4 – When a camper is mounted on a pickup truck, the charge for trucks will apply.
	ITEM 190 WAITING TIME, when not the fault of the carrier shall be \$20.10 per hour per vehicle.
	When shipment is traveling more than 100 miles but less than 200 miles, 1 hour free waiting time

Item No.	Subject And Application
1100	will be allowed, except on shipments delivered to storage in transit at destination.
	When shipment is traveling 200 miles or more, 2 hours free waiting time will be allowed, except on shipments delivered to storage in transit at destination. At expiration of the free waiting time, additional waiting time service will be subject to carrier's convenience.
	NOTE 1 – Unless otherwise provided by agreement, loading and unloading will be performed between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., and waiting time will be applicable only between these hours, subject to the above allowable free waiting time:
	NOTE 2 – When storage in transit shipments are delivered from warehouse 1 hour free waiting time will be allowed.
	NOTE 3 – This item not applicable on Sundays or on all officially declared national and state holidays.
	NOTE 4 – Waiting time charge for carrier's vehicle personnel (other than vehicle driver) will be subject to hourly charge in Item 130.
	ITEM 200 METAL BINDING When requested by shipper to secure rugs, foot lockers, trunks, etc., carrier will provide metal binding at an additional charge of \$3.60 each.
	ITEM 210 HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES OR OTHER ARTICLES REQUIRING SPECIAL SERVICING FOR SAFE TRANSPORTATOIN (Subject to request of the shipper, owner or consignee,a nd provisions of Rule 15): Carrier Servicing of appliances or articles at origin: First Article: \$10.75
	Each additional article: \$7.15 Carrier Unservicing of appliances or articles at destination: First article: \$7.15 Each additional article: \$4.30
	ITEM 220 AUXILIARY SERVICE, necessary for pick-up or delivery EXCEPT as provided in Item 190. Applies only in connection with Rule 16 for all auxiliary pick-up or delivery services requested by the shipper Per additional vehicle (if used) Per hour - \$14.20
	Labor Charges: For rates to apply see Item 130.
	ITEM 230 REWEIGHING CHARGE The carrier, upon request of shipper, owner or consignee, made prior to delivery of shipment, and when practicable to do so will reweigh the shipment. The lower of the two net scale weights shall be used for determining the applicable charges. If the reweigh develops a net scale weight in excess of the initial net scale weight or if the difference between the initial net scale weight and the reweigh net scale weight is less than 100 pounds on a shipment weighing 5,000 pounds or less or two per cent or less of the lower net scale weight on shipments in excess of 5,000 pounds, the reweigh charge shall be \$33.85.
	ITEM 240

Item No.	Subject And Application
	DIVERSION CHARGE The charge for each diversion in connection with a shipment will be \$7.15.
	ITEM 250 STORAGE IN TRANSIT AND WAREHOUSE HANDLING CHARGES Upon request of shipper, carrier will provide storage in transit at a charge of 155 cents per 100 pounds for each 30 days or fraction thereof, plus a warehouse handling charge of 210 cents per 100 pounds. Such charges will apply to actual weight, subject to a 1,000 pound minimum. Storage charges apply each time storage in transit service is rendered. Warehouse handling charge applies once each time shipment is placed in storage in transit.
	ITEM 260 PICK-UP OR DELIVERY TRNASPORTATION RATES TO APPLY ON STORAGE IN TRANSIT SIPMENTS: (Subject to Rule 17) Rates are in dollars and cents per hundred pounds based on actual weight subject to a 500 pound minimum and apply on shipments when released to a value not exceeding 30 cents per pound per article.
	Rates apply on pick-up or delivery of storage in transit shipments when both point of pick-up or delivery and warehouse are located within the same municipality, or within a distance of 14 miles or less. For rates to apply for distances over 14 miles, apply rates in Section 2.
	WEIGHT OF SHIPMENT RATE 500 lbs. to 999 lbs. incl. (Breakpoint Weight 595 lbs.). \$13.35 1,000 lbs. to 1,999 lbs. incl. (Breakpoint Weight 1,618 lbs.) \$9.95 2,000 lbs. to 3,000 lbs. incl. (Breakpoint Weight 3,685 lbs) \$8.75 4,000 lbs. and over \$6.75
	ITEM 270 CLAIM-SETTLEMENT SERVICE CHARGE Upon request of a party, person, firm or establishment assuming liability for loss and/or damage in excess of the carrier's liability with respect to a shipment on which credit has been extended by a carrier to such party, person, firm or establishment for the charges applicable to such shipment, the carrier will:
	1. Investigate any loss and/or damage claim; and 2. Arrange for the repair of all damaged articles when appropriate, and make such settlement with the shipper as is deemed equitable for all lost articles and for all damaged articles, repair of which is not deemed appropriate with carrier assuming only that portion of the amount required to settle the claim for which it is liable, and any additional amount to be borne by the person or firm assuming the excess liability; and 3. Render to the person or firm assuming the excess liability an invoice payable in seven (7) days for the amount required to settle the claim which exceeds the carrier's liability plus the charge provided for in this item.
	The charge for any or all services described shall be \$47.80 per shipment.
	NOTE: Any charges or portions thereof for services of others engaged at the request of the person or firm assuming the excess liability, which are over and above the amount for which carrier is liable under its bill of lading, will be at the expense of such person or firm and will be in addition to all other rates and charges.

Item No.	Subject And Application										
110.											
	SECTION 2										
	TRANSPORT	TATION R.	ATES								
	ITEM 500 Where reference is made to this item, rates apply on HOUSEHOLD GOODS between points in										
	Where reference is made to this item, rates apply on HOUSEHOLD GOODS between points in Kansas, as follows:										
	1. Rates are stated in dollars and cents per 100 pounds, applied to the actual weight of the										
	shipment, sub 2. Rates include						ransnortatio	n of property			
	from origin to	destination	n, but do not	include a	ny addition	al services,	as provided	in Section 1.			
	3. BREAK PO weight and ap		U			rges result	by applying	the lowest			
	4. Rates apply When shipmen							und, per article.			
	follows:	ing are rece	uscu ut u mg	sher varue	, ruces refer	ing to time	item will be	mer cused us			
	RELEASED V PER ARTICL		R POUND			-	PERCENT BASE RATE	FAGE OF ETO APPLY			
	Over 30 cents,	, but not ov					105%				
	Over 75 cents,	, but not ov	er \$1.50				110%				
	Remaining fra more will be in				will be omit	ted and fra	ctions of one	-half cent or			
	ITEM 505 For applicatio	on of rates,	see Item 500)							
				R	ATES						
			WEIGH	HT OF SH	IPMENT IN	N POUNDS	S				
	DISTANCE	500	BREAK	1000	BREAK	2000	BREAK	4000			
	IN MILES	TO 999	POINT	TO 1999	POINT	TO 3999	POINT	TO 7999			
	15	\$28.90	675	\$19.50	1579	\$15.40	3558	\$13.70			
	20	30.10	674	20.30	1579	\$15.40 16.15	3567	14.40			
	30	31.75	669	21.25	1567	16.65	3544	14.75			
	40	33.25	672	22.35	1570	17.55	3396	14.90			
	50	34.80	661	23.10	1580	18.25	3364	15.35			
	60	36.10	670	24.15	1578	19.05	3339	15.90			
	70	37.85	657	24.85	1565	19.45	3373	16.40			
	80	39.15	664	26.00	1558	20.25	3289	16.65			
	90	40.85	656	26.80	1549	20.75	3287	17.05			
	100	42.00	664	27.90	1523	21.25	3304	17.55			
	110	43.65	660	28.80	1528	22.00	3245	17.85			
	120	44.65	666	29.75	1513	22.50	3244	18.25			

Item No.	Subject And Application									
110.	130	46.10	667	30.75	1515	23.30	3167	18.45		
	140	47.20	665	31.40	1541	24.20	3149	19.05		
	150	48.15	673	32.40	1503	24.35	3162	19.25		
				RA	ATES					
	WEIGHT OF SHIPMENT IN POUNDS									
	DISTANCE	500	BREAK	1000	BREAK	2000	BREAK	4000		
	IN MILES	TO 999	POINT	TO 1999	POINT	TO 3999	POINT	TO 7999		
	160	\$49.45	672	\$33.25	1501	\$24.95	3182	\$19.85		
	170	50.75	670	34.00	1501	25.85	3133	20.25		
	180	50.75 52.20	667	34.80	1521 1494	26.00	3192	20.25 20.75		
	190	53.30	670	34.80 35.70	1494	26.45	3192	21.10		
	200	53.30 54.35	667	36.25	1482 1479	26.45 26.80	3179	21.10		
	220	54.35 55.80	670	30.25 37.40	1479 1492	20.80 27.90	3179 3154	21.30 22.00		
	240	55.60 57.35	663	38.05	1492	28.30	3180	22.50 22.50		
	260	57.35 58.45	669	38.05 39.10	1488 1506	28.30 29.45	3180 3124	23.00		
	280	58.45 60.00	663	39.10 39.80	1506 1513	29.45 30.10	3124 3143	23.65		
	300	61.10	669	39.80 40.85	1513 1508	30.10	3083	23.05 24.20		
	320	62.75	669	40.85 42.00	1508 1495	30.80 31.40	3083 3096	24.20 24.30		
	340	62.75 63.95	658	42.00 43.05	1495 1505	31.40 32.40	3096 3142	24.30 25.45		
	360	65.40	658 677	43.05 44.30	1505 1497	32.40 33.15	3142 3161	25.45 26.20		
	380 400	66.85	676 684	45.20 46.25	1502 1481	33.95	3128 3206	26.55 27.45		
		67.65		46.25		34.25		27.45 28.10		
	420	69.10	683	47.20 47.05	1477	34.85 35.45	3225	28.10		
	440	70.55	680 675	47.95 48.60	1479 1475	35.45 35.85	3193	28.30		
	460	72.00	675	48.60	1475	35.85 36.25	3236	29.00		
	480	73.35	671	49.20	1474	36.25	3273	29.65		
	500	74.80	673	50.35	1482	37.30	3233	30.15		
	520 540	75.80 76.05	673 673	51.00 51.80	1484	67.85	3281 3282	31.05		
	540	76.95	0/3	51.80	1494	38.70	3282	31.75		
				RA	ATES					
			WEIGH	T OF SHI	PMENT IN	N POUNDS				
	DISTANCE	BREAK		BREAK	,					
	IN MILES	POINT	TO 11,999	POINT	TO 15,99	POIN	TT AN OV			
	15	5401	\$9.25	11,870	\$9.15					
	20	5361	9.65	11,751	9.45			30		
	30	5532	10.20	11,731	10.05			85		
	40	555 7	10.20	11,824	10.03			.00		
	50	5357 5498	10.55	11,829	10.20			.00 .25		
	60	5686	11.30	11,788	11.10	,		.23 .90		
	70	5707	11.70	11,766	11.10	,		.90 .40		
	80	5838	12.15	11,753	11.90			. 4 0 .70		
	90	5889	12.15 12.55	11,761	11.90 12.30			.70 .15		
	100	6063	13.30	11,701	13.05			.13 .80		
	100	UUUJ	13.30	11,//4	13.03	15,09	J 14	•00		

Item	Subject And Application								
No.	100	<0.10					10.05		
	120	6049	13.80	11,826	13.60	15,706	13.35		
	130	5745	14.25	11,747	13.95	15,771	13.75		
	140	6110	14.55	11,835	14.35	15,666	14.05		
	150	6151	14.80	11,758	14.50	15,779	14.30		
	RATES								
	WEIGHT OF SHIPMENT IN POUNDS								
	DISTANCE	BREAK	8,000	BREAK	12,000	BREAK	16,000		
	IN MILES	POINT	ΤO	POINT	ŤΟ	POINT	AND		
			11,999		15,999		OVER		
	160	6025	\$14.95	11,839	\$14.75	15,729	\$14.50		
	170	6084	15.40	11,727	15.05	15,787	14.85		
	180	6130	15.90	11,774	15.60	15,744	15.35		
	190	6218	16.40	11,780	16.10	15,752	15.85		
	200	6197	16.50	11,782	16.20	15,753	15.95		
	220	6232	17.15	11,790	16.85	15,763	16.60		
	240	6204	17.45	11,794	17.15	15,720	16.85		
	260	6261	18.00	11,833	17.75	15,730	17.45		
	280	6258	18.50	11,741	18.10	15,779	17.85		
	300	6231	18.85	11,775	18.50	15,741	18.20		
	320	6502	19.75	11,818	19.45	15,712	19.10		
	340	6334	20.15	11,821	19.85	15,758	19.55		
	360	6321	20.70	11,768	20.30	15,764	20.00		
	380	6403	21.25	12,802	20.90	15,770	20.60		
	400	6368	21.85	11,780	21.45	15,739	21.10		
	420	6391	22.45	11,756	22.05	15,782	21.75		
	440	6516	23.05	11,792	22.65	15,717	21.75		
	460	6538	23.70	11,772	23.25	15,759	22.90		
	480	6516	24.15	11,801	23.75	15,697	29.30		
	500	6620	24.95	11,808	24.55	15,739	24.15		
	520	6506	25.25	11,810	24.85	15,710	24.40		
	540	6415	25.45	11,811	25.05	15,713	24.60		
	Where exact di	istance is not	shown, use	e next greate	r distance v	which is show	n.		